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BHPD monthly report — July 2011

SUMMARY
June 2011

TRAINING:
One Officer attended NIPAS training
One CSO attended Child Passenger Safety update training

D.U.l. ARRESTS:

Department personnel made 1 D.U.l. arrest in June. This compares to 4 for the same period
last year,

HOUSEWATCH.:

Department personnel conducted 2337 house checks in June.

ALARMS:

During the reporting period, Department personnel responded to 95 Burglar Alarms, 9 Fire
Alarms, 6 Trouble Alarm, 6 Alarm Verification and 2 Panic Alarms [118 total].

DIRECTED PATROL.:

Algonguin River Road 7 hours 1Y’ and 3 Warning Citations

Dundee Lane 5 hours 2'Y’, 1‘C’ and 1 Warning Citation

Haegers Bend Road 11 hours 7Y’, 2 'C' and 13 Warning Citations

Helm Road 15.5 hours 11 %", 1 'C’ and 2 Waming Citations

Plum Tree Road 16 hours 15 Y’ and 12 Warning Citations

Ridge Road 34 hours 27 %Y', 11 ‘C' and 38 Warning Citations
Spring Creek Road 8 hours 4 'Y’ and 5 Warning Citations .
Other 39.5 hours 91 'Y’, 42 'C' and 65 Warning Citations

Residents received 8 'Y’, 5 ‘C’ and 18 Warning Citations

OTHER:

944 Wireless and 65 Wireline 9-1-1 calls were received.
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Burglary

06-06-11 An Elgin Road business reported that sometime overnight,
someone broken into and burglarized his business. Several items were taken.
BHPD Detective and ISP Evidence Technician were called to process the scene.
TOT Detectives.

DETECTIVE SUMMARY: Evidence collected at the scene has been
submitted to the lllinois State Police Crime Lab for processing. Detectives
continue to follow-up on leads and work with other local departments with similar
cases.

06-18-11 Officers responded to a burglar alarm at a Westfield Way
residence. In checking the perimeter, an open window was located. The window
appeared to have been forced open. A key holder responded to the scene and
advised that the resident was out of town. BHPD Detective responded to
process the scene. Case TOT Detectives.

DETECTIVE SUMMARY: Evidence collected at the scene has been
submitted to the lllinois State Police Crime Lab for processing. Detectives
continue to follow-up on leads.

Theft

06-06-11 A Goodman Court resident reported that someone had removed
freshly plants bushes from their property. No one was seen in the area.

-

Harassment

06-06-11 A Barrington resident reported that while he was at a Bateman
Road residence, he started receiving text messages from a former acquaintance
that had previously made threats against him. The complainant did not respond
to any of the text messages and none of them were threatening. The officer left
a message on the offender’'s voicemail.

06-29-11 A Surrey Lane resident reported receiving harassing phone calls.
The number is blocked on the Caller ID. The complainant stated that the caller
threatened to harm her due to a blog she has. The only information she could
provide was that it was a male caller. Attempts will be made to gather phone
records. The home was placed on an extra watch for 90 days. No further action.
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Damage to Property

06-08-11 A Chapel Road resident reported damage to his lawn and
landscape. It appeared that the damage was from cows. It is unknown who

" owns the cows. Report was generated for documentation only. No further action

taken.

06-26-11 A Surrey Lane resident reported damage to her mailbox. The
complainant did not see anyone in the area, but advised that the damage had
occurred within the last two hours. The area was checked for additional damage.
No further action taken.

Fraud

06-11-11 A Pond Gate Road resident reported there were unauthorized
transactions on her debit card. She advised that she had her card in her
possession and was unsure how it could be used. The complainant had already
contacted her bank. The bank is not holding her liable for the charges and they
will be conducting their own investigation. No further action taken by BHPD at
this time.
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REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 06/01/11 - 06/30/11
TIME: 0000-2400

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION .

7790

0610
0625

0820

1150

2410
2455
2461
2470
2480

2825

9001
9002
9004
9005

9022
9024
9029
9031
9037
9039

9040
9042
9043
9050
9053
9056
9058
9059
9060

9062
9066

Arrest W/Report

Burglary
Residential Burglary
BURGLARY TOTAL ,

Theft $300 and Under
THEFT TOTAL

Credit Cards
DECEPTION TOTAL

Driving Under Infl. of Alcohol

No Registration

Operating Uninsured vehicle

No Drivers License

Suspended, Revoked Drivers License
MOTOR VEH. OFFENSES TOTAL

Harassment by Telephone
DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOTAL

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
COUNTY POLICE
Other PoTice Department
Other Government Agency
SERV. TO OTHER AGENCY TOTAL

Premise Check

House Watch Request

Civil problem

Lock Outs

Utilities Complaints

Other Public Service
PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL

Assist Utility Company
Street Lights Out
Children playing in the street
Wire Down
Mischievous Conduct (No § Lost)
solicitor Complaints
Loud Noise Complaints
Other Public complaints
Check For Well Being
PUBLIC COMPLAINTS TOTAL

Found Articles
Missing Persons-Juveniie/Male

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR

SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS
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9070
9071
9072
9073
9074
9075
9083

9101
9102
9103
9104
9105
9110
9111
9112
9116
9121
9122

9209
9210
9212
9213
9214
9215
9219

9090
9440
9444

9511
9513
9514
9517
9518
0518
9529

2445
9562
9563

LOST/FOUND/MISSING TOTAL

Mailbox Damaged - CDTP
Citizen Assist
Fingerprinting
Shots Fired Comg]aint-Na Arrest
Warrants-Summons-Subpoenas
TASK FORCE ACTIVITY
Assist Ambulance
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES TOTAL

Suspicious Auto

Suspicious Noise

Suspicious Person

Domestic Trouble

Neighborhood Trouble

Driving Complaint

Disturbance

Suspicious Circumstance

Mini-Bike

Fishing Complaints  8-3-1D

911 Hang-Up Calls
INVESTIGATION QUASI-CRIM TOTAL

Stray Dogs

Stray Other Animals

Sick/Injured Animal

Dead Animal

Lost Animal

Stray Animal-Trans. Golf-Rose

Other Animal Complaints
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS TOTAL

WORK ORDER-OTHER

TARGET SHOOTING PERMIT

Internal Reports
ADMINISTRATION TOTAL

Traffic Control

Motorist Assist

Thoroughfare Obstructions

TRAFFIC SIGNS DOWN

TRAFFIC SIGNALS OUT

Abandoned Autos

Other Traffic Related Services
TRAFFIC RELATED SERVICES TOTAL

Hit and Run
Accident Involving Injury
Accident Non-Injury

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM
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SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS
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REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 06/01/11 - 06/30/11
TIME: 0000-2400

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION .

9569
9573
9575
9580

8620
9582
9631
9633
9685
9988

9600
9601
9603
9604
9605
9606
9607
9608
9609
9610
9612
9616
9625
9626
9630
9635
9636
9639
9645
9648
9649
9689

9980
9981

9916

9086

9045
9046

Private Property Accidents
Accident/Involving Truck/P.D.
Accident/Animal vs vehicle
Property Damage(unk cause/Acc)
TRAFFIC ACC. INVESTIGATIONS TOTA

Bicycle Complainant/violation

I11egal Parking

No Taillights

Improper Lighting/One Headlamp

Seat Belt violation

village Sticker vio 9-6-2-3
PARKING VIOLATIONS TOTAL

SPEEDING-LASER TIMED
Speeding (Radar)
Speeding (School Zone Violations)
T00 Fast For Conditions
Traffic Sign violations
Traffic Signal vielations
Improper Passing
Improper Lane Usage
Following Too Closely
Breath Alcohol .08 or More
Improper Right Turn on Red Light
Failure to Yield at Intersection
Registration violation
Other Drivers License violations
Driving Without Lights
No Valid Safety Test (Stickers)
Size, weight, Load violation
FAILURE TO TARP LOAD
Insufficient Mud Flaps/Trucks
Other Equipment Violations
Other Moving Violations
F/T/R SPEED TO AVOID TRAFFIC CRASH
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS TOTAL
Peddling/Soliciting 3-3-4
DEPQSITS/REFUSE
OTHER LAWS AND ORDINANCES TOTAL

Notifications

OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITY  TOTAL
SPECTAL DETAILS

BICYCLE VIOLATIONS TOTAL

Fire Alarm
Burglar Alarm
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REPORT

Hold-up/Panic Alarm
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2 wish there were a new way
to say thank you...

a way that would truly reflect
just how much
your thoughﬁ:ulness

meant to me...




ust because you make it look easy
doesn’t mean I'm unaware
of the time and effort
that go into doing
some{hing nice for someone.
With our busy lives,
it's so very easy to forget
or overlook the niceties,

but that’s not your style.

%embering me the way you did

was like giving me a little 9i1c’[ of yoursehc...
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